
15" RCP-IV 

2GI
15" RCP-IV 

2GI

15" RCP-IV 

2GI 15" RCP-IV 
2GI

15
"
 
C

S
P

HW

2GI

15" RCP-IV 
15" RCP-IV 

15" RCP-IV

HW

JB w/MH

TB 2GI

2GI

2GI

REMOVE

REMOVE

15" 

FLOWABLE FILL

F
L
O

W
A

B
L
E
 
F
IL

L

PLUG

PLUG
PLUG

PLUG

REMOVE

GTD GTD GTD

(T
H
IC

K
N

E
S
S
-
0
.5
"
) 

TB 2GI

EST. 200 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 100 TONS
CL 'I' RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 17G
LATERAL BASE DITCH

G
TD

G
TD

G
TD

FROM STA.175+35 TO STA.176+65-L- RT

DETAIL 17K

BEHIND RETAINING WALL
CONCRETE DITCH

~

SEIRAV

D B

4"

1:2

( Not to Scale)

GROUND
NATURAL

WALL
RETAINING

BREAKER
BOND

B= 1.0'
D= 1.0'

2:
12:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

B

d

STA.171+50-L- LT.

DETAIL 17I

B= 3.0 Ft.

Max. d= VARIES

Min. D= VARIES

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

Type of Liner= CL 'II' Rip-Rap

Geotextile

EST. 25 TONS
CL 'I' RIP-RAP
EST. 15 CY DDE
L=20'
S=1.5%
SEE DETAIL 17D
PIPE OUTLET CHANNEL

1700

1701

1702

1703

1704

1705

1706
1707

1708

1709

1710
1711

1712 1713

1714

1715

1716

1717

1718

 
3
0
"
 

W
E
L
D

E
D
 

S
T
E
E
L
 

T
R
E

N
C

H
L
E
S
S
 
IN

S
T
A

L
L
A

T
IO

N

SEE DETAIL 17E
FALSE SUMP

20:
1

10:1

LS=Ditch Slope

S

( Not to Scale)
FALSE SUMP

2'

DETAIL 17E

Traffic Flow
Outside Ditch

1.
0
' 

M
a
x
.

0
.5
' 

M
in
.

etc.
GI

STA.173+88-L- RT.

C Proposed Ditch

2GI
TB

C
S
P

3
0
"

1719

HW

REMOVE

SEE DETAIL 17C
BASE DITCH
SPECIAL LATERAL

2:1 D

B

( Not to Scale)

Fla
tte
r4:1

 o
r

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

FROM STA.174+00 TO STA.174+30-L- RT.

DETAIL 17C

B=2.0 Ft.

Min. D=1.5 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

15" R
CP-IV 

RCP-III
 

18"

1720

48" CSP

1721
JB w/MH

48" CSP

EST. 7 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 3 TON
CL 'I' RIP-RAP

15" RCP-IV 

(ELBOWS)

 WITH GASKETS

ROD AND LUG

HW

REMOVE

EST. 25 SY

GEOTEXTILE

EST. 15 TONS

CL 'II' RIP-RAP

EST. 10 CY DDE

L=23'
S=8.7%
SEE DETAIL 17I

STANDARD BASE DITCH

REMOVE 1722

1723

EST. 85 TONS
CL. 'II' RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 17B
TOE PROTECTION

EST. 440 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 260 TONS
CL 'I' RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 17J
BASE DITCH
SPECIAL LATERAL

d

2:1

B

D

( Not to Scale)

2:1
 

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

FROM STA.178+00 TO STA.180+00-L- RT.

Slope

Fill

DETAIL 17J

B= 4.0 Ft.

Max. d= 3.0 Ft.

Min. D= 3.0 Ft.

Type of Liner= CL 'I' Rip-Rap

Ground

Natural

Geotextile

( Not to Scale)
LATERAL BASE DITCH

2:1
D

B

b

d
2:
1 1"/Ft.

FROM STA.171+50 TO STA.173+00-L- RT.

DETAIL 17G

b=5.0 Ft.

B=2.0 Ft.

Max. d=1.5 Ft.

Min. D=1.5 Ft.

*When B is < 6.0'

Type of Liner= CL 'I' Rip-Rap

Ground

Natural

Slope

Fill

GEOTEXTILE

2:
12:1

D

( Not to Scale)

PIPE OUTLET CHANNEL

(B)
CHANNEL BED

d

STA. 177+60-L- LT.

DETAIL 17D

B= 4.0 Ft.

Max. d= 2.0 Ft.

Min. D= 2.0 Ft.

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

Type of Liner= CL 'I' Rip-Rap (Keyed-In)

2:
12:1

D

( Not to Scale)

PIPE OUTLET CHANNEL

(B)
CHANNEL BED

d

STA. 167+30-L- LT.

DETAIL 17F

B=4.0 Ft.

Max. d=VARIES

Min. D=VARIES

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

Type of Liner= CL 'II' Rip-Rap (Keyed-In)

d

2:1

B

D

( Not to Scale)

Fla
tte
r4:1

 o
r

SPECIAL LATERAL BASE DITCH

FROM STA.173+00 TO STA.173+50-L- RT.

Slope

Fill

DETAIL 17H

B=2.0 Ft.

Max. d=1.5 Ft.

Min. D=1.5 Ft.

Type of Liner= CL 'I' Rip-Rap

Ground

Natural

Geotextile

EST. 80 SY
GEOTEXTILE
EST. 40 TONS
CL 'I' RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 17H
BASE DITCH
SPECIAL LATERAL

SEE DETAIL 17K
WALL
BEHIND RETAINING
CONC. DITCH

4
8
"
 
R
C

P
-
III

4
8
" RC

P-III

30" CMP

20 LF EXIST.

REMOVE

30" CMP
45 LF EXIST.
REMOVE

1725

30" HDPE
30
" H

DPE

HW

REMOVE 3@84" CSP

EST. 105 TONS
CL. 'II' RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 17B
TOE PROTECTION

( Not to Scale)

TOE PROTECTION

DETAIL 17B

FROM STA.170+10 TO STA.171+20-L- LT
FROM STA.167+75 TO STA.169+15-L- LT

RETAINING WALL

4'

T=
2.
0'

SLOPE STAKE

CL 'II' RIP-RAP

EST. 165 TONS
CL. 'II' RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 17M
CHANNEL
CULVERT OUTLET

( Not to Scale)

DETAIL 17A

2.0'

FROM STA.167+15 TO STA.167+80-L- LT

BANK STABILIZATION

Type of Liner= CL 'II' Rip-Rap (Keyed-In)

GROUND

NATURAL 

TOP OF BANK

CHANNEL BED

Ground
Natural

G
ro

u
n
d

N
a
tu
ra
l

NATIVE MATERIAL

BACKFILL CULVERT WITH 

BURY INVERT 1.0' AND

KEYED-IN (TYP.)

BANK STABILIZATION

CLASS II RIP-RAP

1@14'x10' RCBC

Min. d=8 Ft.

Length=See Plan View

d

BANK

EXISTING 

(Looking Downstream, Not to Scale)

DETAIL 17L

CULVERT INLET CHANNEL

STA.169+00-L- LT.

M
A

X

1.
5
:1
 

Ground
Natural

G
ro

u
n
d

N
a
tu
ra
l

NATIVE MATERIAL

BACKFILL CULVERT WITH 

BURY INVERT 1.0' AND

KEYED-IN (TYP.)

BANK STABILIZATION

CLASS II RIP-RAP

1@14'x10' RCBC

Min. d=8 Ft.

Length=See Plan View

d

WITH NATIVE MATERIAL)

ELEV 2146' (FILL VOIDS

CLASS II RIPRAP UP TO 

FILL SCOUR HOLE WITH 

BANK

EXISTING 

(Looking Downstream, Not to Scale)

DETAIL 17M

CULVERT OUTLET CHANNEL

STA.170+00-L- LT.

EST. 105 TONS
CL. 'II' RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 17L
CULVERT INLET CHANNEL

BURIED 1.0'
1@16'x9' RCBC

O

O

O

O

O

O

MIN DEPTH
2GI-A

P

P

P

P

Wall

& 1.0' Weir

JB w/MH

EST. 25 TONS

CL 'II' RIP-RAP

EST. 15 CY DDE

L=22'

S=8.0%

SEE DETAIL 17F

PIPE OUTLET CHANNEL

EST. 105 TONS
CL. 'II' RIP-RAP
SEE DETAIL 17A
BANK STABILIZATION

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA
SA

SA

SA

S
A

0
7

0
6

0
5

0
4

0
3

0
2

0
1

0
0

0
1

0
2

0
2

GREU TL-3

GREU TL-3

GREU TL-3

GREU TL-3

GREU TL-3

17
0

17
5

18
0

02

TYPE B-77 TYPE B-77

GREU TL-3

+
8
5

8'FDPS

DURING CONSTRUCTION
EXIST. RETAINING WALLS
REQUIRED TO PROTECT 
TEMP. PROTECTIVE FENCING 

(DO NOT FLARE)
FACE ALONG FACE OF SBG
PLACE GUARDRAIL END UNIT

7'R15'R

10'R 10'R

18
'

18
'

16
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

36' TYP

+
9
9
.0

8

-L- PT  171+83.07

12
'1

2
'1
2
'8'FDPS

8'FDPS

+
8
9
.9

8

+
0
9
.9

8

REPAT '027

2
4
'

12
'

12
'

12
'

INSIDE HPB.
LANDSCAPED TREES
DO NOT DISTRURB

-DR1- POT 11+89.39
-L- POT 179+34.25 =

CONCRETE BARRIER
SINGLE FACED

15'R
+99.88

10'R

+35.93

8:1
3

4

5
6

8'R

15'R

150' TAPER

END -L- STA. 171+75
BEGIN -L- STA. 167+75
PROP. RETAINING WALL #4

B
2

TO 178+00, RT
-L- STA. 176+65
GUTTER
SHOULDER BERM

DURING CONSTRUCTION
EXIST. RETAINING WALLS
REQUIRED TO PROTECT 
TEMP. PROTECTIVE FENCING 

GREU TL-3GREU TL-3

TO 175+35, RT
-L- STA. 174+51
GUTTER
SHOULDER BERM

PROP. DRIVE

PROP. DRIVE

12
'

12
'1

2
'

18
'

18
'

+
3
5

GREU TL-3

GREU TL-3

1

*

1

*

1

*

10'R
10'R

& W5-2
SEE DETAIL SHTS W5-1 
END -L- STA. 176+65±
BEGIN -L- STA. 175+35±
W/ CONCRETE DITCH
PROP. RETAINING WALL #5

v

v

MTL

MTL

MTL

24' BST

WOODS

WALL

24" ROCK

WALL

24" ROCK

1S F&ROCK DSHED

POLE

SHED

BLK SHED

WD

B
S

T

BST

BST

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

WALL

ROCK C
O
N
C

STEPS

ROCK STEPS

ROCK

BST SHOULDER

WOODS

BL-26

S
W

E
E

T
E

N
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R

E
E

K
 

R
D
.

GR
BST

B
S

T

BST

BST

B
S
T

SW
E
E
TE

N 
CR

E
E

K 
R
D
.

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

NC 143   (SWEETWATER RD.)

24' BST

BL-27

GR

GR

GR

WD RAIL

MTL

MTL MTL MTL MTL

C
O

N
C

BARN

SHED

POLE

1S FD

SHED

MTL

C
O

N
C

STEPS

DB 57 PG 123

DB 57 PG 123

GLENDA ODOM, ET AL
DB 372 PG 157

PAM FINCHER, ET AL
DB 199 PG 293

MARKER

F/O

DB 366 PG 462

MTL
GR

G
R

P
R
IV

A
C

Y

6
0
" 

C
H
 

L
K

PRIVACY

60" CH LK

96" WD PRIVACY

1S BR APTS

CONC

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

HW

CONC

24" CMP

8" CMP

18" CMP

HW

CONC

30" CMP

N 46°14'39" E
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S
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6
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5
9
7
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18
8
.6

3
'

WOODS
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8
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5
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6
" W

4
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5
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5
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6
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8
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0
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N
 
6
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5
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6
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4
4
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6
'

EIP

EIP

N
 
4
8
°5

4
'3

0
" 

W

2
5
3
.4

0
'

15.56'

24
" C

MP

8" CMP

84" CMP

84" CMP

84" CMP

WALL

BLK

WALL

BLK

WW

CONC

BILLBOARD

TANK 

SEPTIC

DRAIN LINES

DB 200 PG 641

DB 281 PG 416

GRINDSTAFF
RICHARD C.

GLENDA ODOM, ET AL
DB 372 PG 157

DRAIN LINE TANK

SEPTIC

D
R

A
IN
 

L
IN

E

D
R

A
IN
 
L
IN

E

CONC WW

CONC WW

NC 143 
 (SWEETWATER RD.)

J. C. PAYNE
ESTATE OF

J. C. PAYNE
ESTATE OFCODY LIVING TRUST

TRUSTEES UNDER THE KENNETH 
KENNETH AND SANDRA CODY 

CODY LIVING TRUST
TRUSTEES UNDER THE KENNETH 

KENNETH AND SANDRA CODY 

WELL

74.00'

+90.00

EX. R/W

+80.00

101.00'

+64.00

EX. R/W

+89.00

65.38'

+80.00

105.00'

+47.00

EX. R/W

+11.00

46 47

48

49

46

47

45

44

EX. R/W

+70.0072.00'

+24.00

EX. R/W

+37.00

84.00'

+27.00

60.51'

+38.00

EX. R/W

+45.00
78.00'

+50.00
68.00'

+85.00

61.00'

+50.00

61.00'

+00.00

64.00'

+50.00

EX.R/W

+11.00

56.00'

+88.00

81.00'

+25.00

66.00'

+25.00

74.00'

+50.00

EX. R/W

+78.00
56.00'

+95.00

100.00'

+58.00

100.00'

+31.00

84.00'

+31.00EX. R/W

+31.00

64.00'

+36.00 52.00'

+22.00

122.00'

+11.00

184.00'

+13.00

190.00'

+00.00185.00'

+31.00

147.00'

+96.00
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+44.00

156.00'

+44.00

EX. R/W

+50.00

EX. R/W
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70.00'

+96.00

90.00'

+02.00 90.00'

+50.00
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HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
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N
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M
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T
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H
 

T
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S
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E
E
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O
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16

M
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T
C
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L
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S
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-
L
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16
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0
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O
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M
A

T
C
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L
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S
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-
L
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18

0
+

0
0
.0

0

PI Sta 166+10.36

D

L = 1,185.50'

T = 612.76'

R = 1,900.00'

-L- CURVE DATA

SE = 0.07

DS = 60 MPH

-DR1- CURVE DATA

PI Sta 10+41.97

D

L = 25.57'

T = 13.62'

R = 30.00'

PI Sta 11+53.03

D

L = 32.54'

T = 18.08'

R = 30.00'

-DR1- PC  11+34.96

-DR1- PT  11+67.50

SA

4

3

CORP. LICENSE NO.: C-0275
PH (704) 476-0003
SHELBY, NC 28150
201 W. MARION ST

TGS ENGINEERS

R
IG

H
T
 

O
F
 

W
A

Y
 
R

E
V
IS
IO

N
 
#
1 
-
 

S
E

P
T

E
M

B
E

R
 
2
9
, 2

0
2
1 
-
 

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
 
#
4
4
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
IG

H
T
 

O
F
 

W
A

Y
 
R

E
V
IS
IO

N
 
#
5
 
-
 

D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R
 
2
9
, 2

0
2
1 
-
 

T
E

M
P

O
R

A
R

Y
 
C

O
N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 

E
A
S

E
M

E
N

T
 

R
E

V
IS

E
D
 

T
O
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
 
#
4
4
 

A
N

D
 
#
4
6
 

D
U

E
 

T
O
 

R
E

V
IS
IO

N
 

O
F
 

D
R
IV

E
 

O
N
 
P

A
R

C
E

L
 
#
4
4
 
 
 

00

01

02

04

03

.045

02

01

00

T
Y
P

10
'

+55

+76.5702

10'

+76.57

18
'

10'

01

+
2
0
.9

6

+
0
3
.0

4

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

35018

YRRET .L Y
M

MI

J

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

044158

R
A

GE
NEH .J NI

M
AJ

N
E

B

18
'

30'R
30'R

1.5'

2.0'

TO 173+90, LT
-L- STA. 169+85
SHOULDER BERM GUTTER

(BY OWNER)
RELOCATE FENCE

DRIVE
PROP.

(DO NOT FLARE)
FACE ALONG FACE OF SBG
PLACE GUARDRAIL END UNIT

-DR1A- POT 10+00.00

DRIVE
PROP.

-DR1A- STA. 10+05.00
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

-DR1A-POT 11+25.00

-L- STA 169+62.00=

THRU W4-5
SEE DETAIL SHTS W4-1
END -L- STA. 171+75
BEGIN -L- STA. 167+75
PROP. RETAINING WALL #4

FOR -L- PROFILE, SEE SHEET NO. 26

FOR -DR1A- PROFILE, SEE SHEET NO. 28

, 2020.
TH

FIELD SURVEYS DUE FOR THIS AREA ON NOVEMBER 15
THE PAVEMENT SHOWN HAS BEEN FIELD LOCATED AND IS ACCURATE.
SURVEY ON THIS SHEET REFERENCES THE FLOWN SURVEY AND GIS PROPERTY.
NOTE:

UNASSESSED SITES
ELIGIBLE AND

FOR -DR1- PROFILE, SEE SHEET NO. 28

DRIVEWAY IN KIND, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 
PAVE UP TO THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE. FROM ROW POINT ON MATCH 
PER CROSS-SECTIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND THE DRIVES AND
END LOCATION OF DRIVEWAY SHOWN ON PLANS REPRESENTS TIE-IN
ALL DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE ASPHALT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
NOTE:

INSET A

INSET A

-L-

-
D

R
1A

FOR CULVERT PLANS, SEE SHEET C7-1 THRU C7-8

AS REQUIRED BY SUBARTICLE 1550-3(B) OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED BY THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, 
PROVIDE A DESIGN FOR THE TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION CERTIFIED
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK ON ANY TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION,
NOTE:

-L- STA 179+88, 76'LT
SEAL AND ABANDON WELL
NOTE:
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F
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F F F
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